IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
W/S of Old Philadelphia Road, 143 feet
+ W from Old Philadelphia Rd, S/S of the
right-of-way known as Lotraine Avenue ~ ~ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election District
7" Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(8124 Old Philadelphia Road)
* CASE NO. 06-553-A
Allen L. and Mary ¥, Schultheis

Petitioners *
® % % ok ok % % %k ok k %k k& & ok %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Depuly Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Allen L. and Mary F.
Schultheis. The Petitioners are requesling variance reliel for property located at 8124
Old Philadelphia Road, in the Rosedale atea of the County. Variance relief is requested
from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore Counly Zoning Regulations {o permit a lot
width of 49 feel in lieu of the required 55 feet and a lot area of 5,631.08 square feet in
licu of the required 6,000 square feet.

The property was posted with notice of the public hearing date and time on June 5,
2006. In addition, a Notice of Zoning hearing was published in “The Jelfersonian™
newspaper on June 6, 2006 (o notify any interested persons of the scheduled hearing date
and relief requested.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County and the County Board of
Appeals, upon appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances
from height and area regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign
regulations only in cases where special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar

to the land or structure which is the subject of the variance request and where sirict
compliance with the Zoning Regulations for Baltimore County would result in practical
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difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No incrcase in residential density beyond that
otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as a result of any such
orant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such variance shall
be granted only if in sirict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, ofl-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manger as to grant relief without
injury to the public health, safety and general welfare, They shall have no power to grant
any other variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall
require public notice to be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for
a variance in the same manner as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order
by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of Appeals granling a variance shall
contain a finding of fact setting forth and specilying the reason or reasons for making

such variance.”

Zoning Advisory Committce Comments

The Zoning Advisory Commiitee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Office
of Planning dated June 1, 2006, which contains resirictions, a copy ol which is altached
hereto and made a part hercol.

Interested Persons

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Ronald Kirk and
Allen L. Schultheis, Petitioners. Douglas Burgess, Esquire, represented the Petilioners.
No protesiants or citizens appeared at the hearing. People’s Counsel, Peter Max
Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.

Testimony and Evidence

The Petitioners reside in their home at 8122 Old Philadelphia Road located on lot 2
of the small subdivision known as the “Property of Raphael D. Hesse”. See exhibit 1, the
Plat 10 Accompany. This subdivision was recorded among the land records in 1947 as
shown in exhibit 2. They also own lot 3 which has its long side perpendicular to the long

side of lot 2 as shown and also has access to public roads via Lorraine Avenue.
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The Petitioners would like to build a one story dwelling with a basement on lot 3
for their son-in-law and daughter who now live with the Petitioners in the basement of
their home. However lot 3 is under width at 49 feet and under size at 5631 square feet

according to the DR 5.5 regulations which require 55 feet and 6,000 square feet

respectively. The new house will be only 27 feet wide 1o meet the side yard setback
regulations.

Mr. Burgess proffered that the lot size and configuration were created before the
zoning regulations were imposed. He noted that lot 3 is assessed and laxed separately
from lot 2 as shown in exhibit 5 A and 5 B, and has never been improved by a structure.
e provided elevations of the proposed house which he opined would be consistent with
the Rosedale community. While the lot does not meet the required lot area of 6,000

square feet there will be additional usable space for the residents ol the new home toward

Lorraine Avenue as this is a narrow dead end sireet. Consequently there will be

additional land along the right of way. He noted the other houses in the neighborhood

were on similar sized lots as shown by exhibit 7. He indicated that his client accepted the

Planning Office comments and that several neighbors signed a letter of support as shown

in exhibit 8.
Upon questions regarding a lot line adjustment with lot 2 which might eliminate the

need for variances, (lot 2 has 8550 square feet) he noled that there is an existing garage

...\,.—_-._._...-}
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on lot 2 which would have to be removed as the adjusted lot line would go through it.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

It is clearly true that lot 2 has excess size compared to the DR 5.5 regulations and

theoretically could give up some land to lot 3 to eliminate the need for the requested



variances. However the existing garage would then be bisected by the new lot line. This
is not a reasonable result. A betler approach is 1o approve the variances requested.

Considering the evidence presented I find the lot was created belore the DR zoning
regulations were imposed and so these regulations impact this property disproporlionately
as compared 1o others in the zoning district.

[ further find the Petitioners would suffer hardship or practical difficulty if the DR
zoning regulations were strictly enforced. The Petitioners’ family needs a home of their
own to allow them to live out of the Petitioner’s basement.

Considering the size of lots 2 and 3 together I find no increase in residential density
beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations will result from granling
these variances. Again I could insist on a lot line adjustment bul this would require
razing the existing garage. Finally I find such variances can be granted in strict harmony
with the spirit and intent of said regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief
without injury 1o the public health, safety and general welfare. While the Roberts” house
to the west is on two lots, the houses along Old Philadelphia Road ate one house per lot.
So T do not see this new house changing the pattern of development on the overall
neighbothood. To be sure this very modest house will be compalible with the
neighborhood, I will require the Petitioners comply with the Planning Office comments.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 5% day of July 2006, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit a lot width of 49 feet in licu of the
required 55 [eet and a lot area of 5,631.08 square feet in lieu of the required 6,000 square

feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following conditions:



1.

The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granied same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made awate that proceeding
al this time is at his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.

Submit building elevations to the Planning Office for review and approval prior
to the issuance of any building permit. The proposed dwelling shall be
compatible in size, exterior building materials, color, and architectural detail as
that of the existing dwellings in the area.

Provide landscaping along the public road, if consistent with the existing
sireetscape.

Remove the accessory structure located between the lot 1 (8120 Old
Philadelphia Road) and lot 3 (8124 Old Philadelphia Road) if not already

removed.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirly (30) days of the date of

this Order.

JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
JVMipz
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR, WILLIAM J, WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

Tuly 5, 2006

ALLEN L. AND MARY F. SCHULTHEIS
8122 OLD PHILADELPHIA ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance (formal hearing)
Case No. 06-553-A

Property: 8124 Old Philadelphia Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Schultheis:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Ordet.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to ihe
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals cletk at 410-887-3391.

Very {ruly yours,

B?@\M__ N - W
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

JVM:pz
Enclosure

¢; Romald Kirk, 8331 Old Philadelphia Road, Baltimore MD 21237
Douglas Burgess, Esquire, 502 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



g g
tor Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property loeated at ___ 8249 oL PA, L.ﬁﬂ__éﬂéﬁ_ﬁ al ‘2%”%
which is presently zoned Yy

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legaf owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part

hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s * . \ . -
i (T tgozﬂ..‘%ict\ ) BCZY | o pEEmMAT
o1 Vv 7= | ‘ 3 \
Uy 4?1— o Liew OF THE  EEROIgED

SSET Ana 4 Lor Aees  oF Sb3l08 sa PEE s Liew oF
HE ¢eauied 4 ooe se. 1

of the Zonihg Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardship
or practical difficuity)

s
]

[ O e "P?@W%El AT Hesp \;\gfj_.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
f, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the Eenalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee; Legal Owner(s):
\ _ . Alleal L,

Name - Type onPrint Nam e or Pri
\ S\ / /%y

Signature \ - / \ | B gnature “ A : -
| ﬂﬁfjgp /- SC 2N/ RIE
r Pri \

Address \ / Telephone Nu'ﬂ( e NAME - 'Ilpe .
- 73 * Wﬁé?

City State ~ Zip Code ignature

For Petitionar: _&g,— ( ZQ’ (p Zgl/ WQJ&M;"J} P Pﬂg 6//%)'1@ "'4/ %/

Address Telephone No.

Aftforne

_  Balle 291D 2)23Y
Name - Type or Print / \ City State Zip Code
Representative to be Confacted:
Signature
/N 7
Company / - Name \?ﬁ) "
| e I
Address = Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY
T ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
Case No. ___Qb ~ SS 3 - 'é} _

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

vro ] RN -l
) eviewed By _:\_5“ Date . |:9¢

Tiw s

J—



NOTICGE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissloner of Baltimors Gounty, by au-
thority of the Zowlng Act and Regulations of Baltlmora
{ County wiil hold a public hearing in Towsoh, Maryland on

tha property Identified hereln as follows.
Gasy; # 06-593-A
8124 0ld Philadslphla Road

Wast side of Old Philadeiphia Rd,, 143 feet +/- west
irom Old Philadeiphia Rd., south side of the ripht-of-

way known as "Lorraine Avenuo’

15th Election Distrist — 7th Counclimanic District

Lagal Owner(s): Allen L. & Mary F. Schuithels
varlance: to permit a 1ot width of 49 feet n lieti of tha re-
guired 55 feet and a lot area of 5631.08 squara fest +/- In
tlou of the required 6,000 sq. feet.
Hearing: Tuesday, June 20, 2006 at 10:00 a.m, I
Room 407, County Courls Bullding, 401 Bosley Ave-
nue, Towson 21204, '

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, Iil
Zoning Commissloner for Baltimore County

NOTES: (1) Hearlngs are Handlcapped Accessible; fur\
spaclal accommodatlons Pleaso Contact the Zening Com-
missioner's Office at (410) 887-3868,

(2) For Informatlon concarning the File and/or Hearing,
Contact the Zoning Revlew Offlce at (410) 887-3381, _ -
JT6/613June 6 _ i 976

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

m The Jeffersonian
J Arbutus Times
_1 Catonsville Times

1 Towson Times

I Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
' North County News

h{f&,_ 20 L6

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
i) the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

once in each of I successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on _@16{ ,ZOC)QD .

| SD W gy

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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The sign(s) were posted on
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CERTIFICATE Gr POSTING

Beltimere County Department of
Permits and Development Management
. County Office Building, Rocm 111

11 ] West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, _._ﬂ.ll 21204

Attedtion:

Ladies and Gentlernen:

RE: Czse No.:

-S5H3-A

Petitioner/Develo oper:

. ?’MIZS- SCHLIL TLIETS
Dz (o _/_za Za(a

l‘l"

of Hearing/Closing:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requxred by law
‘were posted conspicuously on the praper(.} located at

£312.4

(Vb 310 ADE Pid A

™

/5 ec -

C;,i&z——’:' 7 OG- 5 S3 —~ A\ ¢ Month, Day, Year)
oy
K Sincerely,
W Y ot 'H . &8 /P6

' Y
p mm Wity BE N9
1 "?hifzu fHG Eﬂh'ims&lnmﬂ

WSON, MD

PLACE: Ry 4 e Ceewri frmie B o 4m J:'-u 1o Mt

—

BATE AND TiME- T B BRS - _—:: -

N O = Mi T L
l “Hnm-l'lilmrnmmrﬂ
FRATHILIS BT b e A4 LA LY

bt Y T S O LT UL 30 O R, DR MRMIT o8 8
RAMMCAIMN ADCLIASIE

8 / 24 &2{@ /‘?),- VAP SN @@
[TOS 78D é'/w /"ﬂ"”é”

55/2//% /&A/@é

\__a—rﬂr—--ﬁu-;_.ﬁf-h.-—‘,n-ff - F — - !

Signature of Slcrn Poste; and Da.te)

ﬁ:‘:&,ﬂ-ﬁﬂ & é;;av‘}-ﬁgu

(Printed Name)

_Ya4 DELLW::&Q e

(Addrass)

[(zAcesTE, Mp Z2/047
(City, State, Zin Cods)

—@_lmﬁ'—é_—

(Telechone Number




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, June 6, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Alien Schultheis 410-780-4911
8122 Old Philadelphia Road

Baltimore, MD 21237

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hoid a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-553-A

8124 Old Philadelphia Road
West side of Old Philadelphia Rd., 143 feet +/- west from Old Philadelphia Rd., south side of

the right-of-way known as “Lorraine Avenue”
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District
| egal Owners: Allen L. & Mary F. Schultheis

Variance to permit a lot width of 49 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet and a lot area of 5631.08
square feet +/- in lieu of the required 6,000 sq. feet.

Hearing: Tuesday, June 20, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
7 401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN |
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,



Department of Permits as

Development Management Baltimore County

gy

Dirceior’s Office
County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204
lel: 410-887-3353 * Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
fimothy M. Kotroco, Director

May 9, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-553-A

8124 Old Philadelphia Road

West side of Old Philadelphia Rd., 143 feet +/- west from Old Philadelphia Rd., south side of the
right-of-way known as “Lorraine Avenue”

15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Allen L. & Mary F. Schultheis

Variance to permit a lot width of 49 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet and a lot area of 5631.08
square feet +/- in lieu of the required 6,000 sq. feet.

Hearing. Tuesday, June 20, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

/(i% %nécp O

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:Klm
C: Mr. & Mrs. Schultheis, 8122 Oid Philadelphia Road, Baltimore 21237

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, JUNE 5, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FiLE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Vistt the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled gn Retycled Papar



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review wiill ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:
Petitioner: ALLep) SrJ\ LT nels
Address or Location: 8/724 oD  Phila m:éhpﬁsfa- @lf.‘y Balw, Mol 202377

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name; o)
rreyata L
Address:
_ / i
Telephone Number: D= 8D - g )

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ



Department of Permits illll‘

Development Management

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Fhecutive
{iothy M. Kotroco, Divector

Directors Olhce
County OHice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « lax; 410-887-5708

“June 15, 2006

Allen L. Schultheis

Mary F. Schultheis

8122 Old. Philadelphia Rd.
Baltimore, MD, 21237

Dear: Mr. & Mrs. Schultheis
RE: Case Number: 06-553-A, 8124 Old Philadelphia Rd.

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Deveiopment Management (POM) on May 1, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Ail comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:sma

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsej

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
<
{\}:ﬁ(:_f fanntnd on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 1, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-553 Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the subject request and has determined that the petitioner does not own
sufficient adjoining land to conform to the minimum width and area requirements and therefore does meet

the standards stated in Section 304.1.C of the BCZR. Additionally, there appears to be several existing
undersized lots in the neighborhood. As such, this office does not oppose the petitioner’s request.

If the petitioner’s request is granted, the following conditions shall apply to the proposed dwelling:

1. Submit building elevations to this office for review and approval prior to the issuance any building
permit. The proposed dwelling shall be compatible in size, exterior building malerials, color, and
architectural detail as that of the existing dwellings in the area.

2. Provide landscaping along the public road, if consistent with the existing streetscape.

3. The accessory structure located between the lot 1 (8120 Old Philadelphia Road) and ot 3 (8124 OIld
Philadelphia Road) is removed.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Amy Mantay with the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

/ P”_ o
.__ a " K

Prepared By: vy
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1
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Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T Snwuth, Jr, County Executive

700 Last Joppa Road
Joln J. Holman, Chef

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 May 8,2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Digtribution Meeting of: May 15,2006

Ttem Numbers: 537 thru 557
£,

H5
‘Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS5-~1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
(A

E& Printed on Hecycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROYFICE CORRESPONDENCIE

TO: Titnothy M. Kotroco, Direclor DATE: May 12, 2006
Departmenl of Permits & Development
Management
N DN .
FROM: Dennts A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Devclopment I’lans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiitec Meeling
For May 15, 2006
Item Nos: 441, 537, 538, 539, 540,
542, 544, 547, 548, 549, 550, 551,
552553) 554, 555, 556, and 557

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comiments.

DAK:CEN:c¢clw
ce: File
LACNO COMMENTS-05102000 doc
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S ta te 'iren !Eiﬁi‘f’f
Administration g y

Maryland Department of fransportation

Robert L, Ehrlleh, Jr., Governor
Michael 8. Steele, L. Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Nell J. Pedersen, Administrator

Ms. Kristen Matthews
Baltimore County Office of Item No. — ”
Permits and Development Management 557 )&

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:  Baltimore County

Dear. Ms, Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

)i

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number s = _
Maryland Relay Service for [mpaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410,545.0300 + www.maryland: oads.com



RE:  PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
8124 Old Philadelphia Road; 143* W Old
Philadelphia Rd; S/S Lorraine Avenue ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
15 Blection & 7% Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Allen & Mary Schultheis  * FOR
Petitionet(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 06-553-A
* % # * * * * >1< =i-= 2 X * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

L2Ven e Ammurriar

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
RECEIVED People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

bY 06 200k (\C\J\ oLe S /\Qﬂ,m L0
CAROLE S, DEMILIO
Per....cceeeeen g Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

and all documentation filed 1n the case,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8™ day of May, 2006, a copy of the foregoing Entry
of Appearance was mailed to, Allen & Maty Schultheis, 8122 Old Philadelphia Road,

Baltimore,MD 21237, Petitioner(s).

U@gﬂg@_ﬁm anméww \

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




°

05/01/06

Note to File: Petitioner was advised that “Lorraine Avenue” must
be a Public Right of Way, or, the subject lot must have in-fee
access to Old Philadelphia Road. They insisted that there lawyer
had given them assurances that they had a right to use Lorraine
Avenue to access the subject lot. | had them meet with Vishnu of
Developers Plan Review, and he indicated to me that he also had
concerns. Petitioner insisted on filing this date. [n my mind, this
1ssue remains unresolved.

JCM
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Space above this line for recording information -

DEED

THIS DEED made this October , 2003, by and between ALLEN L.
SCHULTHEIS and MARY F. SCHULTHEIS, his wife, herein referred to as Grantor, and
KIMBERLY J. VON CANON, STEPHANIE J. SCHULTHEIS AND TRACY J. MADRID,
hereinafter referred to as Grantees.

WITNESSETH, that for no consideration other than the Grantors’ love and affection
for the Grantces, but subject to the reservations set forth below, the Grantors do grant and convey
unto the said Grantees, their personal representatives, heirs and assigns, as tenants-in-common and
not joint tenants, in Fee Simple, all that lot of ground situate in the County of BALTIMORE, State

of Maryland, and described as follows, that is to say:;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot Nos. 2 and 3 as shown on the Plat entitled “Property
of Mr. And Mrs. Raphael D, Hesse”, which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book J.W.B. No. 14, folio 15. The improvements thereon being known as 8122 Old
Philadelphia Road, Baltimore, MD 21237 (Tax ID No. 15-04-351570)

RESERVING, however, the right to the use in common with others entitled thereto of Lorraine
Avenue as a means of ingress and egress for Lots 2 and 3 as shown on the aforesaid Plat, The right

of use does not extend northerly from the division line between Lots 3 and 4.

This being the same property granted and conveyed unio Allen L. Schultheis and Mary F, Schultheis,
his wife, by Deed dated July 3, 2000 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 14590, folio 001.

This conveyance is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants, and Conditions of record,
including matters shown on recorded plats.

TOGETHER WITH the buildings thereupon and the rights, alleys, ways, waters,
privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises betore
mentioned unto the said Grantees, their personal representatives, heirs and assigns, as tenants-in-
common and not joint tenants, in Fee Simple, but reserving unto the Grantors a Life Estate
in the property for their joint lives, without liability for waste, and also reserving unto the Grantors,
or the survivor of them, the full power and authority during their/his/her lifetime to sell, convey and
dispose of the property (but not to devise the property) and to retain absolutely as their/his/her own
all of the proceeds thereof, thereby divesting the remainder granted by this deed. The Grantors, or
the survivor of them, also reserves the right to mortgage the entire fee simpie estate in the property,
including the remainder granted herein, and to retain absolutely as their/his/her own all of the

proceeds thereof.

AND THE GRANTORS do hereby covenant that they have not done or suffered to
be done, any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that
Grantors will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that Grantors will execute such

BA CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-20203] SM 20348, p. 0707
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further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said grantors have caused this Deed to be duly
executed.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

in the Presence of:
7/4
70
- ' Jl,fﬁ
! ALLEN L SCHULTHEIS
SCHULTHEIS

COUNTY OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, STATE OF MARYLAND; TO WIT:

[ HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this day of October, 2003, before me, the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State aforesaid, personally appeared ALLEN L.

SCHULTHEIS and MARY F. SCHULTHEIS, his wife, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged the foregoing

Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

@&ﬁV A, GRAFHAN
Notary Public

Baltimore County, Maryland
Commission Expires: 127172004

My Commission Expires:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the within instrument was prepared by or under the supervision of the undersigned, an attorney
duly admitted to practice before the Court of Appeals of Maryland.

i3
|
o

Gary AGrahdim-Attorney-At-Law

BA CIRCUIT COURT (l.and Records) [MSA CE 62-20203] &M 20348, p. 0708
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Certification of Exemption from Withholding Upon Disposition of Maryland Real Estate
Affidavit of Residence or Principal Residence

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption from the tax withholding requirements of Section 10-
012 of the Tax-General Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. Section 10-912 provides that certain tax payments
must be withheld and paid when a deed or other instrument that effects a change in ownership of real property 1s
presented for recordation. The requirements of Section 10-912 do not apply when & transferor provides a
certification of Maryland residence or certification that the transferred property is the transferot's principal

residence,
1, Transferor Information
Name of Transferor: Allen L. Schultheis
Mary F. Schultheis
2. Reasons for Exemption
Resident
Status X We, Transferors, are residents of the State of Maryland
_____ Transferor is a resident entity under Section 10-912(A)(4) of the Tax-General
Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, I am an agent of Transferor, and I
have authority to sign this on Transferot's behalf,
Principal
Residence Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my

principal residence as defined in IRC Section 121,

Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the best of my knowledge, 1t is

true, correct, and complete.

Widne Allen L. Schultheis

1l

Mary F. S

3a, Individual Transferors

1a

h

BA CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) (MSA CE 62-20203] &M 20348, p. 0709
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AFFIDAVIT AS TO TOTAL PAYMENT

The undersigned certify under the penalties of perjury, that the following is true to the best of my/our knowledge,
information and belief, in accordance with Section 10-912(b)(2) of the Tax-General Axticle of the Annotated Code

of Maryland, (the "Withholding Law"):

1. That I anv/we are the transferor(s), [or agent of the transferor(s) if so indicated], of that real
property described in the accompanying deed.

2. The amount of total payment for the purpose of the Withholding Law 1s $0.00

DATED this 20th day of June, 2004

Witness: Transferor(s)

Witnes ) A Allen L. Schuéeis

Mary F. Schfltheis

BA CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-20203] 5M 20348, p. 0710
A
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DEED RESERVING LIFE ESTATE
FROM

ALLEN L. SCHULTHEIS
and
MARY F. SCHULTHEIS

TO

KIMBERLY J. VON CANON,
STEPHANIE J. SCHULTHEIS
and

TRACY J. MADR

(RESERVING LIFE ESTATE IN GRANTORS)

Mail To:

PHOENIX TITLE COMPANY

222 Bosley Avenue, Suite C-4
Towson, MD 21204

(410)828-48353
File Schultheis 3

BA CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA Ck 62-20203] SM 20348, p. 0711
1
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State of Maryland Land Instﬂjawsnt In ake Sheet ki
[} Baltimore City ©&f County: : D ﬂ ‘ %
terk’s ce, State Depariment o ¥
’"f"r"'“fi‘:iiiﬁ'é’ﬁf;";ﬁ“}%ﬁﬁs'éffEﬁf:"éﬁ.fﬁ?ﬁnﬂﬁé’om apariendof COSEs  om
- (Lype ox Print in Black Ink Qaly-—All Coples Must Be Legible) EAORDING FEF .63
1 Type(s) Check Dox if addendum Intake Form 1s Attached.) n 48,03
of Instruments Deed Mortgage Other Other ot RAGS Rept ¢ A
Deed of Trust Lease _ "5 it Bl § £447
2 |Convayance Type! |lmproved Sule || Unimproved Sale Multiple Accounty Not an Arms. By Y Pias2 oo
Check Box Arms-Leapth {1} Arms-Length 2] Arms-Length {3} Length Sale {9] 18
3 | Tax Exemptlons | Hecordation E
(it Applicable) State Trunsfer ] 2
Cite or Explaln Authorlty | County Transfer
4 Consideration Amount Finance Offlce Use Only
Purchase Price/Consideration |3 Transter and Recordation ‘Tax Consideration
Conslderation Any New Mottgage $ Transfer Tux Consideration $
and Tax Balunce of Existing Mortgage |$ X( = )% "RE
Calculations Other: $ Less Exemption Amount — § §
Total Transfer Tax = | §
Other: $ Recordation Tax Consideration} $
X{ Yper$500 = 1§
Full Cash Value $ TOTAL DUE ¥
5 Amount of Fees Do, 1 Doe, 2 Agent:
Recording Charge $ 20.00) 3
Faes Surcharge $ 20.00 $ Tax BIll: ¥
State Recordation 'Tax 3 3
State Transfer Tax $ $ C.B, Credit:
County Transfer Tax $ $ ﬂ l
Other $ b Ag. Tax/Other: W/
Other $ _ $ I .
8 trelet I%r%?g }3 No. {1) ‘ g!&nt?r leerﬂ“uliu Map Parcel No. ar, LOG
Description of i!g L - — )
Property Subdlvision Name Lot (3a) |Block (3b}[Sect/AR (30) Plat Ref, SgFt/Acreage (4)
Sft?rﬁ?;gﬁ;ugr gll Location/Address of Property Belng Conveyed (2) ] _
applicable Information. Runmm Road, Baltimore, MD 21237
A maximum of 40 (}ther Property Identiflers (if applicable) _ Water Mcter Account No.

characters will be
indexed in accordance
with the priority cited In
Real Properly Artlcle
Section 3-104{g)}3)(l}.

Restdentinl

or Non-Residential

.
Tee Simple E»ﬂr Ground Rent

Anmun_t?

Partial Conveyance? | Yes

No

Description/Amt. of SqFt/Acreage Transfei red:

If Patial Conveyance, List Improvements Conveyed:

7

Transferrad
From

Doc. 1 - Grantor(s) Name(s)

Doc, 2 - Grantor(s} Name(s)

ﬁlﬁ]ﬁ.‘?ﬁ:ﬁuﬁhem
my“FfSEhuIEhﬁis

Doc, 1 - Owner(s) of Record, if Ditferent from Grantor(s)
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To
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Contact/Met

Information

TInstrument Submitted By or Contact Person

Name: Phoenix litle Cnmpanv

Firm:
Address:

Towszon, MD 21204

)

[ﬂ Return to Contact Person

Hold for Pickup

Phone: ( ‘“ﬁ} 8284853

Return Address Provided

11

IMPORTANT: BOTH THE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTOCOPY MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TRANSFER
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- ThlS D CC , MADE THIS 3rd day of July in the yeat Two Thousand by and hetxgeg Qetlyqq/lllllaney, party

m:'st part, and Allen L. Schulthets and Mary F. Schulthels, parties of the second part,

Witnesseth, That in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Forty Two Thousand Dellars and NO Cents ($142,000.00),
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said party of the first part does grant and cotivey to the said parties of the second
nart, as Tenants by the Entireties, their assigns, the sutvivor of them and the survivor’s personal reprosentatives, heirs and assigns, in
fee simple, that parcel of ground situate in Baltimore County, Maryland and described as follows, that js to say:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lots Nos. 2 and 3 as shown on the Plat entitled “Property of Mr. and

Mrs. Raphael DD, Hesse®, which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book J.W.B,

No. 14, folio 15. The improvement thercon being known as No. 8122 Old Philadelphia Road.
\

b,

Lo
1

RESERVING, however, the right to the use in common with others entitled thereto of Lorraine Avenue asa means of Ingress
and epress for Lots 2 and 3 as shown on the aforesaid Plat. This right of use does not extend northerly from the division
ling between Lots 3 and 4,

BEING the same parce! of ground which by deed dated April 15, 1986 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baitimore County, Maryland in Liber EHK JR No. 7152, folio 197 was granted and conveyed by Rita R, Dilorio
unto Beity J. Mullaney, the Grantors herein.

THE WITHIN GRANTEE(S) DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTY(IES) OF PERJURY THAT THE
LAND CONVEYED HEREIN 1S RESIDENTIALLY IMPROVED OWNER-OCCUPIED REAL PROPERTY AND
THAT THE RESIDENCE WILL BE OCCUPIED BY US AS EVIDENCED BY THE SIGNATURE(S) BELOW,

This is to certify the within instrament was prepared under the supervision of an Attorney duly admitted to practice
before the Court of Appeals of the State of Maryland.

S dah Lo

F, Michaul Grace

TOGETHER with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenancesand advantages thereto
belonging, or in anywisc appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises to the said parties of the second part ag Tenants by
the Entireties, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor’s personal representatives, helrs and assigns, in fee simple.

And the said party of the first part hereby covenants that she has not done or suffered to be done any act, malter or thing
whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that she will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that she will
execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

WITNESS the hands and seals of said Grantor(s) and Grantee(s).

Test:

Ko ..
,(6 C)’jy BETTY/). MULLANEY

A W (SEAL)
~ ALLEN L. SCHULTHEIS

w ) I' F%W {f& QWM (SEAL)

MARY F. SCHULTHEIS

(SEAL)

REVIEWED SDAT] Q Y,
: oM

DATE

BA CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 624144451 5M 145390, p. 6001
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& sﬂ'ﬁ; OF MARYLAND, Cogr'f OF BALTIMORE, to wit; - : 00! "39 0 002

I Hereby Certify, That on this 3rd day of July in the year Two Thousand, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, County of Baltimore personally appeared Betty J. Mullaney uand Allen L, Schultheis and Mary F, Schultheis known to

me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrinent, and acknowledged the foregoing Deed
to be her act, and in my presence sigined and sealed the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQVF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official seal

Kii]tlﬁerly T. Sehertle

-
-

My Commissiont Expires: October 1, 2002

THE FOUNTAINHEAD GROUP
2045 YORK ROAD
TIMONIUM, MD 21093

File Number: 10704T1M

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:
MR. AND MRS, ALLEN L. SCHULTHEIS

8122 OLD PHILADELPIIIA ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21237-2840

ADJNOTE1.IRF Page 4 of 4 Prepared by: The Fountalnhead Title Graup

BA CIRCUIT COURT {Land Racords) [MSA GE 52-14445] BM 14590, p. Q002
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet
Il Baltimore City [ County: Baltimore County

Information provided Is for the use of the Clerk’s Office, State Depariment of W ?fé.ﬁ
i Ky 0 ! '
Assessments and Taxation, and Couniy Finance Office vniy. TAY BTATE o

3y Typeds)
of Insiruments

L "
BAR4  Rort ¥ 73082
o Bk ¥ 13
20y F006 B3ty e

Mortgage
2 | Deed of Trust Leuse o
2% Conveysnce Type | % |Improved Sale Unimproved Sale Multiple Account] | Not an Anins-
Check Box Arm-rl..engm[l} Arms-Length[2] Arms-Lenpth[3] Length Sale[9)
3.} Tax Exciptions [ i
(if applicable) MU Trenfee:
Cite or Explain Authority ECofhfy Feaiisl

T RERRAR B A riind W [ R e ~:---': i | T T R e
“"t R S e L e s Sl | S ?=.-:=i-..
Purchase Prluu!ﬂnnmdemtmn 142, 000.00 W ﬁm "+ il.fl';f: (it
Considerntion Any New Mortgage .123,600.00 E" ﬂﬁﬁl‘ﬁ.ﬁ liﬁ f&ﬂgﬂ ke
and Tax Balance of Existing Mortgage Xfoe g iy "‘-*:"*“?'ﬁf:-é;g!'f i

Calculations Other: ' ‘ %m ,,,,,,,,, %,JZ’,EQ'J ':3:5‘1'-%:!?"":"1:--,.-.i Hi e
! '. i ‘::'-,.-J-g:.’h:;-‘!i-' ‘EEEE -" : ot . : :E. ,.

Other: 3 Reehrdation

Full Cash Value $ ! isﬁ?ﬂi : :5: Ll %_’f{ﬁ,«“fﬁf e "5.?:5 S
& T e s e T e
Fees Remrdmg Charge b 20.00 20, Dﬂ
Surcharge $ 5.00 5.00
State Recording Tax $ 710,00
State Transfer Tax h 710,00
County Transter Tax b 1800.00
Other $
Other ' $
GRS O m

[ DR
Description of 17162/197
Property T e e im;!
SDAT Requires
Submission of ll T v e e B e on Addy e of Pt ﬁ‘ RETiy BINE LonveyRs ) an

applicable information, 3122 0ld Philadel hia Rnad Baltimure MD 21237
A maximum ot 40 piaiesi e Oder: Propecty Keatitisrs of appileahlefiaaas e sl n o VY

chiaracters will be

indexed in accordance | T i beeSnple T or Ground Rent | [ Amonute $ ~
with the priority cited in [ Poreh sl Description/Amt. of SqFt/Acreage Transferced:
Real Properly Atticle
Section 3-10{g3(3¥1). I Pa rliat Cun\reyﬂnce. Llst Impruvemmus Conveyed:
L Disot Goantor ) NN e e o Do s Chaintor (s N ) e

Transferred EEt’.tY J Mulllaneywm Allen L. Echultheis
From I e Mﬁ.].:. F Sch’qlltheiﬂ _

e
DR =,

."-l' I"

.............
T

e s RAUTER SN i A e
Allen L. 8chulthels Edward J. Bruah Trustee 3
Transferred F. Schultheis Point Braaze Credit Union

To wen e e e e New OlwniR e (Grantea MatlinE AT EsE S s

5122 0ld Phlladel hia Ruad Baltimmra MD 21237
2 e e S d]ton ndaxed (GQptional)od s s¥it0 he tndexed (Optisiel)

|||||||||

| To Be Indexed

A6 LT _ S Retutn 1o Contact Pei sois
Contact/Mall Nnrm.. FILE. lﬂ'? 4TIM

Information Fim:  The Fountainhead Title Group _ Hold for Pickup
Address; 2045 York Road

ard Flonr, Lutl_lerville Timnnln_ {410) EE:L 4848 _ _13[11Rf:ttgrqlﬁddress Provided
T IMPORTAR IGINALDEED AND A PHOTOCOIY MUST ACCOMPANY FACHTRANSEER

1... . e

| N{} . Vlr.'ll.l the property being E{}n\"ﬁ}'ﬁd be llle gramee 8 prmu[:al residence?
Assessinent Yes | X 1No Does transfer include personal property? If yes, identity:
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Yus I? No Was property surveyed? If yes, attach copy of survey (if l’EEﬂrdL{I r.m L{l[}}" reqmred}
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Real Property Search - Individual Regort Page 1 of 1
('lick here for a plain text ADA comphiant screen. _
Go Back
.~ Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
v.E BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search
W' Real Property Data Search
Ground Rent
Account Identifier; District - 15 Account Number - 1504351571
Owner Infurmatlun
Owner Name: SCHULTHEIS ALLEN L Use: RESIDENTIAL
SCHULTHEIS MARY F
Princlpal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 8122 QLD PHILADELPHIA RD Deed Reference! 1)
BALTIMORE MD 21237-2840 2)
anatin & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description
8122 OLD PHILADELPHIA RD
8122 OLD PHILADELPHIA RD
R D HESSE PLAT
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
89 23 716 2 3 Plat Ref: 14/ 15
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Buiit Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1961 1,152 SF 8,550.00 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
1 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK
VHII.IE Infuratnn
Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2006 07/01/2005 Q7/01/2006
Land: 29,880 47,380
Improvements: 79,960 135,950
Total: 109,840 183,330 109,840 134,336
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
Transfer Infurmatln ] | | |
Seller: SCHULTHEIS ALLEN L Date: 06/30/2004 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: Deed2:
Seller: MULLANEY BETTY } Date: 07/20/2000 Price: $142,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /14590/ 1 Deed2: __
Seller: DIIORIO CARMINE Date: 05/05/1986 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 7152/ 197 Dead2:
| - Exemption Information | o | |
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal Q00 0 0
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *

¢ ¢

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/detail.asp?accountnumber=15+1504351571&county=04&in... 6/20/2006



Real Property Search - Individual Rt"t Pagc 1 of 1
Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen, o
Go Back
== Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
1 BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

| ‘ﬂ Real Property Data Search Ground Rent

Account Identlfier: Pistrict - 15 Account Number - 1504351570

Owner Information

Owner Name; SCHULTHEIS ALLEN L Use! RESIDENTIAL
SCHULTHEIS MARY F
Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 8122 OLD PHILADELPHIA RD Dee¢d Refarence: 1) /20348/ 707
BALTIMORE MD 21237-2840 2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description
8122 OLD PHILADELPHIA RD 1291 AC
8122 OLD PHILA RD
R D HESSE
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
89 23 716 3 3 Plat Ref: 14/ 15
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0Q00 5,625,000 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior

Value Infnrmatu

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2006 07/01/2005 07/01/20006
Land: 1,400 1,400
Improvements: 0 4,
Total: 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfaer Information

Seller: SCHULTHEIS ALLEN L Date: 06/30/2004 v’/ Price; $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /20348/ 707 Deead2!:

Seller: MULLANEY BETTY J Date: 07/20/2000 Price: $142,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /14590/ 1 Deed?2:

Seller: DIIORIO CARMINE Date: 05/05/1986 Price: 30
Fype: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 7152/ 197 Deed?2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006

County Q00 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *

/)W

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/detail.asp?accountnumber=15+1504351570& county=04&in... 6/20/2006
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APPROVED BY DRAWN BY
ALLEN L. & MARY F. SCHULTHEIS 8124 OLD PHILADELPHIA ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD. 21237 h
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(16719700

1o Whom It May Concern:,
In relerence 1o Allen and Mary Schultheis™ varance to buiid a house on the ot
§124 Old Philadelphia Rd. The undersigned agrees to this variance.

/%58/’7;/%/%%//7”‘/?2)//( Chesler . Ko w/;fc:é‘fyﬁ“"
5 /a5- 010723 Y gia5 01 Phids T
g o (122125 2 Rosedsle, Md 21227

Tosepl D, ELROO

f’ﬂf%j\/@wagﬁ‘aﬁ AU‘t’t’

Bal(fe. MDd 21237
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